
 City of San Diego — Winter 2026 

Jobs Coordinator Newsletter  

Apprenticeship Readiness Program (ARP) — Cohort Information  

Schedule:   
11/2025 — 03/12/2026  

Instructor: 
Jennifer Wilson 

Schedule:  
01/26/2026 — 03/26/2026 

Instructor: 
Tony Pabarcus  

Citywide PLA Contact 

Cindy Crocker 

Project Labor Coordinator  

ccrocker@sandiego.gov 

Jobs Coordinator Role   
The Jobs Coordinator is retained by the Prime Contractor.  Their role is to assist all Contrac-
tors with achieving and exceeding the Local Worker goal and Targeted Worker participation 
by recruiting qualified workers, ARP Graduates, new entrants, and Veterans by connecting 
them to union apprenticeship programs and job opportunities on Citywide PLA-covered 
projects.  
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SDCCE  

ECC Cohort 

San Diego, CA 

Vista Unified  

School District  

Vista, CA  

Citywide PLA Website 

Citywide PLA  
Website Link 

SDCCE  

Cesar Chavez Campus  

San Diego, CA 

Schedule:  
01/26/2026 — 03/26/2026 

Instructor: 
Tatjana (TJ)  Sebro  

https://www.sandiego.gov/compliance/project-labor-agreement


  

 

  

Tony Pabarcus 
SDCCE Program Instructor   

Jennifer Wilson 

Jenifer Arce 

Vista Adult School Instructor 

  

ARP—Instructor Contact Information   

Caesar Chavez SDCCE Instructor 
tatjana@sdbuildingtrades.com 

Tatjana (TJ) Sebro 

jenifer@sdbuildingtrades.com 
MC3 Program Lead / Instructor  

tony@sdbuildingtrades.com 

jwilson@sdbuildingtrades.com 
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https://workforce.org/ 
https://sdbuildingtrades.com/ 

Apprenticeship Readiness Program 

https://workforce.org/our-programs/apprenticeship-readiness-program/


WINTER 

2026  

The Parties to the PLA are committed to facilitating the entry of           
Veterans into careers in the building and construction trades.  

HELMETS TO HARDHATS & THE CITYWIDE PLA  

Nick Weathers  
Western Regional            
Manager  
nweathers@helmetstohardhats.org  

 H2H connects military service mem-
bers and veterans, with skilled training
and quality career opportunities in the
construction industry

 PLA Article 23 promotes Veterans
entry into the building and construc-
tion trades

Overview  

Website: 
helmetstohardhats.org 

Helmets to Hardhats  
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https://helmetstohardhats.org/

